
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL121620\
  Data File : PL063643.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Dec 2020  05:50
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : PCHLORICV500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 17 09:37:21 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL121620.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 17 09:36:00 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.479     4.148   123.7E6  170.4E6   51.449    52.606  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.227     9.339   110.1E6  136.6E6   49.100    51.528  
 
   Target Compounds
23)     Chlordane‐1     4.351     5.168  38813968 61310882  516.262   527.715  
24)     Chlordane‐2     4.851     5.645  45234659 66844290  513.777   536.329  
25)     Chlordane‐3     5.419     6.303   126.5E6  245.4E6  514.230   530.686  
26)     Chlordane‐4     5.477     6.376   105.6E6  290.1E6  520.365   529.176  
27)     Chlordane‐5     6.309     7.199  42707082 44115385  508.410   506.210  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PL063643.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

78

 4
.3

50

 4
.8

50

 5
.4

18
 5

.4
75

 6
.3

07

 8
.2

26
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL063643.D\ECD2B.ch
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